

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2966, AS REPORTED
OFFERED BY MS. VELÁZQUEZ OF NEW YORK**

Page 3, line 24, strike “100 percent” and insert “at least 51 percent”.

Page 4, line 4, insert “majority” before “owner”.

Page 4, line 11, strike “an owner” and insert “a majority owner”.

Page 4, line 21, strike “any direct or indirect owner” and insert “any majority owner, either directly or indirectly,”.

